## County Auditor's Office, Chaska, Minn., March 22, 1928.

To The Honorable Secretary of State, Mike Holm, St. Paul, Minn.

I hereby certify that the Village Council of the Village of Hamburg, Carver County, have complied with Sec. 1126, Statutes of Minnesota, 1923, by filing with me their certificate as required by said section 1126, to the effect that said Village of Hamburg has separated from the Township of Young America to become a separate assessment and election district.

I further certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the certificate of said Hamburg Village Council filed in my office, viz.,-

"This is to certify ,that the question of the Village of Hamburg separating from the Township of Young America, so as to constitute a separate election and assessment district was submitted to the voters of the Village of Hamburg at the last annual village election, the result of the vote being 45 votes cast for separation and five against;

Therefore, we, the village council of the Village of Hamburg, declare the Village of Hamburg separated from the Township of Young America for assessment and election purposes.

> (Signed) Otto Siewert, President Wm. Mueller, Trustee Henry Templin, Trustee Mathew Smith, Trustee E.E.Scheele, Recorder."

( Vill. Seal)

Witness my hand and official seal, this 22nd day of March, 1928.

Now, Dehimelferig. County Auditor, Carter Co. Minn.

3937

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 23 1928 

3937